### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Calvert Social Investment Fund	12/16/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pixion, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 800, Station F	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4Y 2N8	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08823744

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508123400

Email: LLubiano@carrferrell.com
Correspondent Name: Laurie Rose Lubiano
Address Line 1: 2200 Geng Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PA2851US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laurie Rose Lubiano

Total Attachments: 1

source=2851US\_Release\_of\_Security\_Interests#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 023690 FRAME: 0537

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS COVERING

#### INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Calvert Social Investment Fund ("Secured Party") hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Pixion**, **Inc.** (formerly PictureTalk, Inc.) ("Assignor") in the **patented** works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property Security Agreement** dated September 24, 1997, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 1997 Reel 008759 and Frame 0231.

Dated: December 16, 2009

**RECORDED: 12/22/2009** 

Calvert Social Investment Fund

By:

Name:

Title:

Susan W. Bender
Asst See + Authorized Signer

PATENT

REEL: 023690 FRAME: 0538